Freedom of Information Act 2000 – Pest Control

Your request for information has now been considered. The Council holds the information requested.
You asked:
1)
For each year, please state whether you provided in-house public pest control services and/ or used services supplied by external contractors (contracted to the council). 

Answer: Leicester City Council does not have on-going contracts with external pest control suppliers and does not collate data on individual transactions that departments may have with external suppliers of pest control services.  

	Year
	In-house services
	Contracted services

	2013-14
	Y 
	N

	2014-15
	Y 
	N

	2015-16
	Y 
	N

	2016-17
	Y 
	N


2)
What was your annual budget each year for environmental health and for public pest control in particular? Please state these separately and indicate whether the figure provided for the environmental health budget includes the figure for the public pest control budget. 

Leicester City Council does not operate an Environmental Health budget.  The Pest Control cost centre is located within the Streetscene Business Unit.  Other cost centres in Streetscene are: Private Sector Housing & Area Environmental Health; City Wardens; Noise & Pollution; Dog Wardens; Building Control and Building Safety.

	Year
	Streetscene Services budget
	Pest Control budget
	Pest Control budget included in Streetscene Services budget

	2013-14
	2,251,900
	67,300
	Y

	2014-15
	2,047,200
	49,800
	Y

	2015-16
	2,083,600
	33,400
	Y

	2016-17
	2,122,700
	26,500
	Y


3.
What was a) your gross annual expenditure and b) your gross annual revenue each year from offering public pest control services? 
	Year
	Gross annual expenditure
	Gross annual revenue

	2013-14
	165,771
	118,228

	2014-15
	176,790
	141,650

	2015-16
	202,772
	109,317

	2016-17
	184,907
	89,058


4.
What was the total number of pest control requests that your in-house or contracted operators responded to each year? These include call-out visits, treatments and repeat treatments, but exclude advice provided via telephone or e-mail. Please give the number of requests for each of the following species (where applicable); if services are not provided for a particular species, please state N/A:


	Species
	2013-14
	2014-15
	2015-16
	2016-17

	Rats
	1976
	2494
	2011
	2199

	Mice
	125
	401
	355
	382

	Wasps
	485
	460
	255
	392

	Foxes
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	Pigeons
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	Squirrels
	39
	48
	34
	44

	Moles
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A

	Gulls
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A
	N/A


You may re-use the information under an Open Government Licence.
If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request please write to: 
Information Governance & Risk Team

Leicester City Council

Legal Services

4th Floor, City Hall 
115 Charles Street

Leicester LE1 1FZ
e-mail: info.requests@leicester.gov.uk 

